#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: Visser, Jacobus Hendrik

**Execution Date:** <u>11/25/2002</u>

Name: Kotwicki, Allan Joseph

**Execution Date:** <u>10/16/2002</u>

Name: <u>Lippa, Allan J.</u> **Execution Date:** 11/25/2002

Name: Bjornsson, Carina Eva Irene

**Execution Date:** <u>10/17/2002</u>

Name: Smith, Carol S. Execution Date: 10/16/2002

Name: Meyer, Daniel Lawrence

**Execution Date:** <u>10/16/2002</u>

Name: Parsons, Michael Howard

Execution Date: 11/12/2002

Name: Husak, Philip William

Execution Date: 10/16/2002

**RECEIVING PARTY DATA** 

Name: Ford Motor Company
Street Address: The American Road

**Internal Address:** 

City: <u>Dearborn</u>
State: MICHIGAN

Country:

Postal Code: 48121

PROPERTY NUMBERS

**Application Number:** 10065362

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** 313-322-7162

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA:**

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Sheri L. Charles

**DATE SIGNED:** 01/10/2003

**Total Attachments:** 6

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
Attorney Docket No. 202-1295 entitled: ENGINE CONTROL WITH FUEL QUALITY SENSOR
for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:
Jacobus Visser; Allan Kotwicki; Philip Husak; Daniel Meyer; Michael Parsons; Allan Lippa;
John Russell; Carina Bjmsson; Carol Smith; and WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 10(10) 30(2) , Filing Date 10 , and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the

assignee. Executed by: NAME DATE SIGNATURE Jacobus Hendrik Visser 31045 Berryhill Road Farmington Hills MI 48331 US Allan Joseph Kotwicki 9618 Elk Lake Trail Williamsburg, MI 49690 US Allan J. Lippa 8315 Beacon Lane Northville, MI 48167 US Carina Eva Irene Bjrnsson Nordostpassagen 4 SE-413 11 G teborg SE Carol S. Smith 34416 Ramble Hills Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48331 US Daniel Lawrence Meyer 714 Highview Dearborn MI 48128 US John D. Russell 27526 Bridle Hills Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48336 US Michael Howard Parsons 1406 Maxwell Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 US Philip William Husak 14632 Yorkshire Southgate, Michigan 48195 US

Attorney Docket No: 202-1295. Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file. Customer No. 022844

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.04 \*\*

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
Attorney Docket No. 202-1295 entitled: ENGINE CONTROL WITH FUEL QUALITY SENSOR
for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Jacobus Visser; Allan Kotwicki; Philip Husak; Daniel Meyer; Michael Parsons; Allan Lippa;
John Russell; Carina Bjrnsson; Carol Smith; and WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 100653600. Filing Date 10-1-000.

MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Exec		
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jacobus Hendrik Visser 31045 Berryhill Road Farmington Hills, MI 48331 US		
Allan Joseph Kotwicki 9618 Elk Lake Trail Williamsburg, MI 49690 US	allan J. Koturche	10/16/02
Allan J. Lippa 8315 Beacon Lane Northville, MI 48167 US	J.S.	19/16/02
Carina Eva Irene Bjornsson Nordostpassagen 4 SE-413 11 Goteborg SE	/	
Carol C. Smith 34416 Ramble Hills Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48331 US		
Daniel Lawrence Meyer 714 Highview Dearborn MI 48128 US		
John D. Russell 27526 Bridle Hills Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48336 US		12/4/02
Michael Howard Parsons 1406 Maxwell Ann Arbor, MI 48103 US		
Philip William Husak 14632 Yorkshire Southgate, MI 48195 US		

Lippa

Attorney Docket No: 202-1295 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
Attorney Docket No. 202-1295 entitled: ENGINE CONTROL WITH FUEL QUALITY SENSOR
for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:
Jacobus Visser; Allan Kotwicki; Philip Husak; Daniel Meyer; Michael Parsons; Allan Lippa;
John Russell; Carina Bjrnsson; Carol Smith; and WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert the serial number and filling date herein: Serial No. 1000 Series (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert the serial number and filling date herein: Serial No. 1000 Series (and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assigned.

assignee. Executed by:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jacobus Hendrik Visser 31045 Berryhill Road FarmIngton Hills, MI 48331 US		
Allan Joseph Kotwicki 9618 Elk Lake Trail Williamsburg, MI 49690 US		
Allan J. Lippa 8315 Beacon Lane Northville, MI 48167 US		
Carina Eva Irene Bjornsson Nordostpassagen 4 SE-413 11 Goteborg SE	Can Bji	10-17-02
Carol <b>&amp;</b> . Smith 34416 Ramble Hills Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48331 US		
Daniel Lawrence Meyer 714 Hlghvlew Dearborn Mi 48128 US		
John D. Russell 27526 Bridle Hills Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48336 US		
Michael Howard Parsons 1406 Maxwell Ann Arbor, MI 48103 US		
Philip William Husak 14632 Yorkshire Southgate, MI 48195 US		

Lippa

Attorney Docket No: 202-1295 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jacobus Hendrik Visser 31045 Berryhill Road Farmington Hills, MI 48331 US		
Allan Joseph Kotwicki 9618 Elk Lake Trail Williamsburg, MI 49690 US		
Allan J. Lippa 8315 Beacon Lane Northville, MI 48167 US		
Carina Eva Irene Bjornsson Nordostpassagen 4 SE-413 11 Goteborg SE		
Carol S. Smith 34416 Ramble Hills Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48331 US	CarolSSmits	10/16/02
Daniel Lawrence Meyer 714 Highview Dearborn MI 48128 US		
John D. Russell 27526 Bridle Hills Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48336 US		
Michael Howard Parsons 1406 Maxwell Ann Arbor, MI 48103 US		
Philip William Husak 14632 Yorkshire Southgate, MI 48195 US		

Lippa

Attorney Docket No: 202-1295 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

10/16/2002 12:05	31	33	190	0	33	9
------------------	----	----	-----	---	----	---

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 202-1295 entitled: ENGINE CONTROL WITH FUEL QUALITY SENSOR for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Jacobus Visser; Allan Kotwicki; Philip Husak; Daniel Meyer; Michael Parsons; Allan Lippa; John Russell; Carina Bjrnsson; Carol Smith; and WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 10/0105362, Filing Date 10-9-02, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by: SIGNATURE DATE NAME Jacobus Hendrik Visser 31045 Berryhill Road Farmington Hills, MI 48331 US Allan Joseph Kotwicki 9618 Elk Lake Trail Williamsburg, MI 49690 US Allan J. Lippa 8315 Beacon Lane Northville, MI 48167 US Carina Eva Irene Bjornsson Nordostpassagen 4 SE-413 11 Goteborg SE Carol & Smith 34416 Kamble Hills Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48331 US Daniel Lawrence Meyer 714 Highview **bocto**2 Dearborn MI 48128 US John D. Russell 27526 Bridle Hills Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48336 US Michael Howard Parsons 1406 Maxwell Ann Arbor, MI 48103 US Philip William Husak 14632 Yorkshire 16 OCT Ø2

Lippe

Southgate, MI 48195 US

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file. Attorney Docket No: 202-1295

REEL: 013347 FRAME: 0007

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jacobus Hendrik Visser 31045 Berryhill Road Farmington Hills MI 48331 US	CIGIVATORE	DATE
Allan Joseph Kotwicki 9618 Elk Lake Trail Williamsburg, MI 49690 US		
Allan J. Lippa 8315 Beacon Lane Northville, MI 48167 US		
Carina Eva Irene Bjmsson Nordostpassagen 4 SE-413 11 G teborg SE		
Carol S. Smith 34416 Ramble Hills Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48331 US		
Daniel Lawrence Meyer 714 Highview Dearborn MI 48128 US		
John D. Russell 27526 Bridle Hills Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48336 US		
Michael Howard Parsons 1406 Maxwell Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 US	Michael Howard Farsons	11/12/2002
Philip William Husak 4632 Yorkshire Southgate, Michigan 48195 US		

Attorney Docket No; 202-1295. Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file. Customer No. 022844

PATENT REEL: 013347 FRAME: 0008

**RECORDED: 01/10/2003**